Hines

FACTS AND FIGURES FOR PUBLICATION AS OF 12/31/2023

FIRM ESTABLISHED

FOUNDER

CHAIRMAN AND CO-CEO

CO-CEO

PORTFOLIO OF ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT

COUNTRIES/TERRITORIES WHERE HINES HAS A PRESENCE

Australia, Austria, Brazil, Canada, China, Czechia, Denmark, Finland,
France, Germany, Greece, Hong Kong S.A.R., India, Ireland, Italy,
Japan, Luxembourg, Mexico, Netherlands, New Zealand, Panama,
Poland, Russia, Singapore, South Korea, Spain, U.A.E., UK., U.S.A.,
Vietnam

NUMBER OF CITIES WHERE HINES IS LOCATED
U.S. CITIES
INTERNATIONAL CITIES

GLOBAL WORKFORCE
U.S.A. EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL EMPLOYEES

PROJECTS IN DESIGN OR UNDER CONSTRUCTION

COMPLETED DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

ACQUISITIONS SINCE 1992

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PORTFOLIO
HINES INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PROPERTIES

THIRD-PARTY PROPERTY-LEVEL SERVICES

TOTAL

COMPANY BOILERPLATE

1957

Gerald D. Hines (1925-2020)

Jeffrey C. Hines

Laura Hines-Pierce

$93.2 billion?

30

383
181
202

4,950
3,119
1,831

177
82.1 million square feet

1,032
311.4 million square feet

668
265.2 million square feet

393 Properties
161.5 million square feet

464 Properties
109 million square feet

857 Properties
270.5 million square feet

Hines is a global real estate investment, development and property manager. The firm was founded by Gerald D.
Hines in 1957 and now operates in 30 countries. We manage a $93.2B! portfolio of high-performing assets across
residential, logistics, retail, office, and mixed-use strategies. Our local teams serve 857 properties totaling over 270
million square feet globally. We are committed to a net zero carbon target by 2040 without buying offsets. To learn

more about Hines, visit www.hines.com and follow @Hines on social media.

Includes both the global Hines organization and RIA AUM as of December 31, 2023.



