

## FACTS AND FIGURES FOR PUBLICATION AS OF 12/31/2023

FIRM ESTABLISHED	1957
FOUNDER	Gerald D. Hines (1925-2020)
CHAIRMAN AND CO-CEO	Jeffrey C. Hines
CO-CEO	Laura Hines-Pierce
PORTFOLIO OF ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT	\$93.2 billion <sup>1</sup>
<b>COUNTRIES/TERRITORIES WHERE HINES HAS A PRESENCE</b> Australia, Austria, Brazil, Canada, China, Czechia, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hong Kong S.A.R., India, Ireland, Italy, Japan, Luxembourg, Mexico, Netherlands, New Zealand, Panama, Poland, Russia, Singapore, South Korea, Spain, U.A.E., U.K., U.S.A., Vietnam	30
NUMBER OF CITIES WHERE HINES IS LOCATED U.S. CITIES INTERNATIONAL CITIES	<b>383</b> 181 202
GLOBAL WORKFORCE U.S.A. EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL EMPLOYEES	<b>4,950</b> 3,119 1,831
PROJECTS IN DESIGN OR UNDER CONSTRUCTION	<b>177</b> 82.1 million square feet
COMPLETED DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	<b>1,032</b> 311.4 million square feet
ACQUISITIONS SINCE 1992	<b>668</b> 265.2 million square feet
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PORTFOLIO	
HINES INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT PROPERTIES	393 Properties 161.5 million square feet
THIRD-PARTY PROPERTY-LEVEL SERVICES	464 Properties 109 million square feet
TOTAL	857 Properties 270.5 million square feet

## COMPANY BOILERPLATE

Hines is a global real estate investment, development and property manager. The firm was founded by Gerald D. Hines in 1957 and now operates in 30 countries. We manage a \$93.2B<sup>1</sup> portfolio of high-performing assets across residential, logistics, retail, office, and mixed-use strategies. Our local teams serve 857 properties totaling over 270 million square feet globally. We are committed to a net zero carbon target by 2040 without buying offsets. To learn more about Hines, visit www.hines.com and follow @Hines on social media.

<sup>1</sup>Includes both the global Hines organization and RIA AUM as of December 31, 2023.